FORM PTO-1594	Attorney Docket No. 07155 0000
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 101967505	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  The Dream Merchant Company, Loop E  Individual(s)  Association  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  General Partnership  Other:	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):  Name: The Dream Merchant Company Kft.  Address: H-1051 Budapest     Vigado Ter 1     Hungary
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation - Hungary ☐ Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached:  X Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: November 16, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No
A. Trademark Application Number(s):     See attached Exhibit A.  Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):  See attached Exhibit A.  X Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 29
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Monica A. Riva, Esq.  Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$740.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only fee is deficient
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or
10N	XIT Inalm
Monica A. Riva	12101
Name of person signing	Signature Date

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 700.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0252

## **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION
Cirque du Monde	2,442,014	April 10, 2001
Cirque du Soleil	1883432	March 14, 1995
Cirque du Soleil	2006591	Oct. 8, 1996
Cirque du Soleil	1888385	April 11, 1995
Cirque du Soleil	1947479	Jan. 9, 1996
Cirque du Soleil	1888436	April 11, 1995
Cirque du Soleil	1964559	March 26, 1996
Cirque du Soleil	1884981	March 21, 1995
Cirque du Soleil	1959271	February 27, 1996
Cirque du Soleil	1887 <u>1</u> 87	April 4, 1995
Cirque du Soleil	1883632	March 14, 1995
Cirque du Soleil	1959272	February 27, 1996
Cirque du Soleil	1888561	April 11, 1995
Cirque du Soleil	1947480	January 9, 1996
Cirque du Soleil	1885095	March 21, 1995
Cirque du Soleil	1947481	January 9, 1996
Cirque du Soleil	1885382	March 21, 1995
CDS & Logo	1887079	April 4, 1995
CDS & Logo	1947477	January 9, 1996
CDS & Logo	1925400	October. 10, 1995
CDS & Logo	2027426	December 31, 1996
CDS & Logo	1947478	January 9, 1996
CDS & Logo	1895119	May 23, 1995
CDS & Logo	1959269	February 27, 1996
CDS & Logo	1885062	March 21, 1995
CDS & Logo	1959270	February 27, 1996
CDS & Logo	2072102	June 17, 1997
Quidam	2,394,380	October. 10, 2000
APPLICATION	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE OF FILING
Dralion	75/754832	July 19/99

 ${\it C:Documents} \ and \ Settings (thompsof Local Settings) Temp SCHEDULE \ USA doc$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0253

Attorney Docket: 07155.0025



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

The Dream Merchant Company Kft.

Reg. Number:

2,006,591

Issue Date:

October 8, 1996

Mark:

CIRQUE DU SOLEIL

3,442,014

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

THE DREAM MERCHANT COMPANY KFT.

By:

Name: Wick Month

Title: HHNAK ING DIRECTOR

Date: January 10, 2002

246514\_1

THE DREAM MERCHANT COMPANY KFT.

20

Name: Livids LOSZER

Title: HAWAGING DRECTOR

Date: January 10 2002

LAW OFFICES
NNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
ASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0254

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The Dream Merchant Company, L.L.C., duly incorporated under the laws of Wyoming, having its principal place of business at Leamington House, 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue Belleville, St. Michael, Barbados ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications therefore ("the Trademarks").

The Dream Merchant Company Kft., duly incorporated under the laws of Hungary, having its principal place of business at H-1051 Budapest, Vigadó Tér 1 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

THE DREAM MERCHANT COMPANY L.L.C.

By:\_

Name: Austin L. Sealy

Title: Manager

Date: November 16, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0255

**RECORDED: 01/29/2002**